Exar Corporation   •   48720 Kato Road   •   Fremont, CA  94538   •   U.S.A.   •   +1.510.668.7000   •   fax +1.510.668.7001   •   www.exar.com FLY1008_XR16M570-670-770     ©2008 Exar Corporation
T he XR16M570¹ (M570), XR16M670¹ (M670) and
XR16M770¹ (M770) are part of the enhanced
Universal Asynchronous Receiver and Transmitter
(UART) family with 16, 32 and 64 bytes of transmit
and receive FIFOs. These devices have selectable
(M570 and M670) or programmable (M770) transmit
and receive FIFO trigger levels, and automatic

Auto XON/XOFF Software Flow Control•
Sleep Mode with Automatic Wake-up•
PowerSave mode in 24-pin QFN package•
Infrared (IrDA 1.0 and 1.1) mode•
1.62V to 3.63V supply operation•
Crystal oscillator or external clock input•
Personal Digital Assistants (PDA)•
Cellular Phones/Data Devices•
Battery-Operated Devices•
Global Positioning System (GPS)•
Bluetooth•
Features
App l i ca t ions
XR16M770 B lock  D iagram
Product No. Package Operating Temp. Range
XR16M570IL24 24-Pin QFN -40°C to +85°C
XR16M570IL32 32-Pin QFN -40°C to +85°C
XR16M570IB25 25-Pin BGA -40°C to +85°C
XR16M670IL24 24-Pin QFN -40°C to +85°C
XR16M670IL32 32-Pin QFN -40°C to +85°C
XR16M670IB25 25-Pin BGA -40°C to +85°C
XR16M770IL24 24-Pin QFN -40°C to +85°C
XR16M770IL32 32-Pin QFN -40°C to +85°C
XR16M770IB25 25-Pin BGA -40°C to +85°C
Order ing  In fo rmat ion
XR16M570/670/770
1.62V to 3.63V High Performance UART with
16/32/64-Byte FIFO